fn accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986,

o

Companies House

Al \\

22/05;2019 aky
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
coprymimie [0 [1 [1 (s [8[s[4]1

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | E & G Electrical Wholesalers Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Alan J
Surname Clark
r Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumberl Recovery House
Street ] 15-17 Roebuck Road
|
Post town ‘ Hainault Business Park
County/Region | IIford, Essex
Postcode [ lele ] [afTlul
Country
m Liquidator's name ©
lloreramets) | e s
Surname | another liquidator.
I Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liquidator.

Post town
County/Region

|
|
|
I
Postcode r’_,irl—’——l__’_

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date ol 85 f2fof1Tle

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

B Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sgnanure

X ! X
Mo~
Signature date ’T ,? WE I?I?’T ’?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Cempanies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infarmation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

conaarame - Alan J Clark

@ Where to send

tomanyrave Carter Clark

Recovery House
15-17 Roebuck Road

’Address
F
|

| Post town

Hainault Business Park
CountyRegion | [ford, Essex

™ Dilelel [afrful

Country

‘ > recovery@ecarterclark.co.uk
Telephone

020 8524 1447

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
infarmation held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

for further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email engquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
E & G Electrical Wholesalers Limited

on the 1 May 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name CHRISTOPHEL EXLEY

Signed

4

Dated ' Ol .05 . 2019




E & G Electrical Wholesalers Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 May 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assetls:

Fumniture & Equipment 317.00 317.00
Motor Vehicles 3,000.00 3,000.00
Stock 32,708.00 500.00
Book Debts 30,541.00 1,070.00
Cash at Bank 12,912.00 12,912.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 17,790.00

Signature Date _ Ol .0S . |9

I/



E & G Electrical Wholesalers Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 May 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 17,799.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Amears/Hol Pay 836.70
836.70
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 16,962.30
Debts secured by ficating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
16,962.30
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 16,962.30
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 16,962.30
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 16,962.30
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 26,930.18
Employees .4,586.82
31,617.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (14,554.70)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (14,554.70)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharsholders 3,150.00
3,150.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (17,704.70)

Signature A Date_ OL.0S .19

C




1151 6LOZ ABN 1O

¥ jo § ebed

80'G10Z "18A DS Sdi s

amnyeubig
SLOLY Sd4i 27V ‘A1 uepieD uAmBM ‘PECY UBPDR|g “HBd JURIpEND ‘¢ P11 () 30N 00N
60'096 rSt ZLHY Xxassng 1sap ‘weysioly ‘aefied ‘eon s|ilen BUGIY N SWOjsAS 008D
8¢°296 rNI 6N "seukay] Uy 19allS Yuno4 Yo '9snoH Xujep Sa0jAIeS JUBLQIOIN EIY 204D
80°S0E DV0 BEIN "JEOM PUY SUA} ‘uojBuIysBM ‘01BIST [BLISNpU; JaYIMOID Z I sioor Jequoy 10MD
ZTYYILE SOl 9S ‘Plewleys 'Wnog peay sawieH ‘esnoH Yuoms(3 Bujpei| mouy poy 00MD
zZel6l AH0 2Vl 9esiewos ‘ebpuqmoung ‘peoy eyes PY] UORE(JUSA [EUOREN LOND
0,861 11 S ‘sulysplojpeq ‘siqeisn( ‘pPeoy aquIcosoq Wed WayIuD 3 1N PI S9HOSSR22Y T 20D
0£'c0p OXO0 ZAQ 'PUBIPIA 1S8M ‘ASIpNQ '91€1ST pU] NOO0IQIOE|G ‘AR JEOGMQUEN ‘23U P17 snoseiy N LOWD
£L'6v2 Zvl 99Y ‘Buipeey ‘Aaped ‘eAy Yied SUORNS €6 ‘€7 IUN py1 Buunjoenue esoiuel oonD
95'88l aAL EN3 ‘Xese|pp|y ‘pleyug (yeoyio) BunyBi aBssioyYA BBjLNT 00710
08°0L€ 806 SOD ‘UopeAd) ‘Peoy mojjoH ‘wue sjlemBuides ‘05 wun P11 seiddng jeougos|3 Dajene)) 00M0
18°96€ Q44 013 ‘uopuoT] “anuaAy |jebuy ‘ajesg pul Jur] UCIAST ‘esnoH mojAep P17 seliddng mojAer ooro
¥2'821 916 01TV ‘PiewieH ‘Aep Joysiqod “aBueudseiu; oyl PI sjogu0D uoisioald OWI LoD
olLzer 786 SIS ‘AauNg ‘uoyng ‘peOY USPUIW ‘eNUSS O 'SL IUN P11 Bugyi uopoH Z0HD

03l MW
82°GLY'E ‘aaysweyBupiong ‘seuiey] uoyil 'esoID spino ‘ajusg ssauisng ajeBAisoueyd 'pe Iun paywI MnN ouJed 0040
0¥'806 age ors ‘pPleeIseyd ‘peoy yuomsieys ‘16l {ads) pi1 uogsnia 2 alky 1030
96'V£S 7L} SMN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy s1eByBiH 64-€S ‘soipms ayeBybiy 0z1 P11 120443233 puelly 0030
£8'1L49 dHE gHg ‘Juey ‘uoibuidio ‘swoyidos) ‘peoy Apues ‘@snoy pleyhes) {eouesnsu) Buiping) p1] 00 % WiI4 20 €002
29'994 SIUSHIOA SO ‘PiojprIg ‘BueT yoeq Bujimog e ssauisng aasuepw p1] sdwe uojdwoi) Z000
8€°6€5 dd6 Zud ‘uoisald ‘pooming ‘asnol ueuoduwio) odo L0090
Ze00v 180 9NN ‘uoydwieyuon ‘lemAs ‘ewoibossy |BMAS ‘asnol Spuepioog Py Bupybi poomBugljod 0029
BO'EE} ONZ 8LN ‘UopuoT] ‘peoy piowebed ‘asnoH Supiem P11 sasudieiug yonieg zogo
DSS WZD3 uopuo

¥4'06 '8n0J|D Angsuld 1€ ‘esnol AINgsiies 'enua) eolaes Jus|D |eUoneN ‘AjiLL Jayeg op SEO Yspug 104D
25°428'2 MST 21V ‘A0 uspies) uUAMBAA ‘spieymoLng ‘smoung alf] ‘g ‘Yed xedy P37 uogngUIsI BIOINY A H e
rviS 7d6 8ML “XPPIN 'plopuedg ‘peoy Buleg “ped Buipet] xuesoyd PI1ED 181V g0VD
SE'$02 r30 vvH ‘xese|ppiy ‘diisiny ‘peoy aenuleld ‘91ejs3 puj sanuRlg L Jun Pl astiv Zovo
9’611 3ve LD ‘Xess ‘pioyswieyd ‘peoy AinqueH ‘g iun P17 suoinguysiq dwen 4y LOVYD
SILpe'Z NNg 0LAS ‘allysdouys ‘AnsemsQ 'peoy AIngseei ied sseuissng pug Sl P} ooty 00v0
3 8SAPPY aWeN Koy

sio)lpes) a:un,_Eoo_ -q
PejwI] sle[esejoyp jedi3d3|3 O 7 3
MeD seped



LGl 6L0Z ABN LO

60°G10Z "18A TOS Sdl

v 0 Z afed

aimeubls

8)°0£6'02 Bujjejo] seuu3 z¢
8188 XS9 641 'llemwod “Jofely quNiod IS “ed ssauisng Jofep quinod s ‘2 wun PRIMNBYSIM Z0MD
99'¥99 MNZ 0LAN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy Aeqqy ‘ejels3 Jopnt ‘Z0L a|d dn uuep LOMO
09°024 VLl SHAD ‘PoOMUAIE ‘PECY YSBAA ‘B)elsT puj UORNH sjleUAS 4 M 0OMD
0£'088 XA6 0LHY 'xessng ‘Asjmet ‘Aepm Buiw PI1 BIXY JuaA 00AD
3 S80.ppPY aweN Koy

sioypealo Auedwon - g

PajjuT SI6[BSE[OUM |EOUIO8|T O '8 T
Weo Jepes




LL:GL 6102 Aew LO

80'GLDZ IOA TIDS Sdl ¥ 0 ¢ afed

7 aimeubig

zs'czy's 29'085'y 0L'9¢c8 Bugfjeyoy sapiul ¢
98'961'1 zz'2I0') v9'¥8} @Sz 991 'R0yl ‘Ineule ‘aso) seddading z| . UsWedBPUITSW 0043
PLLLE'S 25'168'2 217028 Xd8 1SS ‘PIOpioIM ‘e1eBloys ‘asolo pleybuoT Lg aIcoW plRYO W 00WS
26'+58 €0'€Z. 68'1EL ang ZSs 'eeg Lo pUILRNOS ‘aueT saNBUS Z9 Aejxg Jeydolsuyo )y 0033
31w0) 3 oesun 3004 ssaippy aweN Aoy

sJ0}oaul( g seoho[dwug - si0ypaiy >=E_Eow -La
PajlwyT sis|esejoyp [ed|3Is|3 © 9 3
e Jape)



LLiGL BLOZ AR LO 60°GLOZ "JOA TTOS SdI ¥ 40 ¢ ofieg

aimeufis

00'0 BuljiejoL seigug o

3 S80IppY alueN Aoy

810}1peJ) Jawnsuod) - sioyper) Auedwo?) - zg
pajjwy s1e[ESe|OUM [e0L}00|T © B
Bep) Japed




L1:S) 6102 ABN LD

0L0Z "18A DS Sdi

I jo 1 ebed

aineubis

0sL'E Bupmo) sapjug Aleujpio ¢

00646 00°k 526 00’k Areupio 3NZ 99 'xes83 'pIo})| YNEURH ‘PBOY LUON MoN uunm leNJW - L0

oo.mx.m_ oo'L mB. oo'L Areupin 3INE 99| 'xes8s3 ‘pIOy)] YNBUleH ‘pBOY JHON Mman uunT uasey] eIy 00IH

00'000'2 ao'L 0002 00’k Aeupo INZ 99 xess] "pioy|| ‘YNBUIBH ‘PEOY YLON MIN Aoz Jaydojsuyg 4w 003H
dn pejles eJeysied saeyg angep

Jwyrejol dnpajied 30 ‘oN feujwoN  edA} ssaippy sweN Aey

siapjoyaleys - 5

bB_E_._ SI9[esejoyp [eowydeq 9 g 3

e[S Joues



